

ExxonMobil Petroleum & Chemical BVBA

Registered Office: Polderdijkweg B-2030 Antwerp, RPR Antwerpen 0416375270

An ExxonMobil Subsidiary

Mail Address : P.O. Box 100, B-2060 Antwerp 6, Belgium



PLASTRIBUTION LTD
JOSEPH PUTT
GB
ASHBY DE LA ZOUCH
LE65 1XY
FINDEL HOUSE
/

Email Address: gloria.chmatil@exxonmobil.com

Issue Date: 30 MAY 2019

Subject: Regulatory Declaration and/or Product Stewardship Information Statement(s) - Request

Dear Sir/Madam:

In response to your request, please find enclosed the regulatory declaration and/or product stewardship information statement(s) for the following product(s):

VISTAMAXX 6502

These statements are provided by or on behalf of the above referenced ExxonMobil selling affiliate.

If you have any questions or need additional information please contact your ExxonMobil sales representative.

Enclosure(s):

VISTAMAXX 6502 - USA FOOD LAW (FDA)

Reference Number: 0315093

STATEMENT

Issue Date: 30 MAY 2019
At request of: PLASTRIBUTION LTD
Product Name(s): VISTAMAXX 6502
Material Code(s): 5230250

With regard to the compliance status of the ExxonMobil Chemical product referenced above with the regulation(s) identified below the following can be declared:

In accordance with FDA Food Contact Notification (FCN) 936, this product may be used as articles or component of articles used in contact with all food types under Conditions of Use C through G, as described in Table 2 of 21 CFR 176.170(c).

VALIDITY DATE: This document is valid until the next relevant legislative and/or regulatory change with a maximum of one year as of the date of issue of the statement.

Reference Number: 0315093